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^ BEFORE 

^ • ' - THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In th^ Matter of the Complaint Against Ohi- ) 
kail Corporation for Violation of Section ) Case No. 99-1638 -RR-CSS 

4959.02, Revised Code ) 

ENTRY 

The attorney examiner finds: 
(1) On December 13, 1999, and supplemented on January 4, 

2000, the Commission staff filed a complaint pursuant to 
Section 4907.08, Revised Code against Ohi-Rail Corporation 
alleging that the railroad had violated Section 4959.02, Re­
vised Code in failing to build or maintain a fence. 

(2) A prehearing conference was conducted on January 19, 2000 
at 10:00 a.m. by telephone. A hearing was scheduled for Feb­
ruary 24, 2000, but was continued at the request of staff since 
it appeared a settlement had been reached. Staff has in­
formed the attorney examiner that the settlement has not 
been consummated and requested that this matter be set for 
hearing. A hearing should be scheduled for this case for 
April 17,2000, at 1:30 p.m., at the offices of the Commission 
180 E. Broad Street, Columbus, Ohio 43215. 

It is, therefore, 

ORDERED, That a hearing be held on April 17 at 1:30 p.m. at the offices of the 
Commission. It is, further, 

ORDERED, That a copy of this entry be served upon aU parties of record. 

THE PUBLIC UTTLITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Byr-^ Steven Lesser 
Attorney Examiner 
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